
754   781   782
783   784   786
787   791   792
793   794    

Buses serving 
Rainford High
Technology College

Valid from 1 March 2020

Bus timetable

These services are provided by Merseytravel

www.merseytravel.gov.uk

What’s changed?
Some journeys run on behalf of Merseytravel have changed operator. Times remain the
same.



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Code used: 
      - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Hattons. 
  s - Means the bus arrives at De La Salle at the time shown but is due to depart at 0820. 

Route 754 from: SUTTON MANOR (FOREST ROAD/JUBITS LANE) via Forest Road, Lea Green Road, Lowfield Lane, Sutton Heath Road, Elephant Lane, Thatto Heath 
Road, Lugsmore Lane, Prescot Road, Dunriding Lane, Knowsley Road, Alder Hey Road (for DE LA SALLE HIGH SCHOOL) then Alder Hey Road, Kiln Lane, Millbrook Lane, 
Bleak Hill Road, Rainford Road, Rainford By-Pass, Pasture Lane, Church Road, Ormskirk Road, Old Lane, Higher Lane to RAINFORD HIGH TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE. 

Sutton Manor Forest Road, Jubits Lane 
Thatto Heath, Elephant Lane 
De La Salle High School 
Windle Island 
Rainford High Technology College 

0750 
0805 

0813s 
0825 
0836

M

M

754       Sutton Manor - Rainford High Technology College Merseytravel 
            bus service

Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Maghull Coaches (0810) and Arriva (1530)

Route 781 from: BILLINGE (NEWTON ROAD/LONDON FIELDS) via Newton Road, Main Street, Rainford Road, Gore’s Lane, Back Lane, Red Cat Lane, Higher Lane, Cross 
Pit Lane, Ormskirk Road, Old Lane to RAINFORD HIGH TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE. 
 
Route 781 from: RAINFORD HIGH TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE via Higher Lane, Red Cat Lane, Back Lane, Gore’s Lane, Rainford Road, Main Street, Newton Road to 
BILLINGE (NEWTON ROAD/LONDON FIELDS).

Billinge Newton Road 
Red Cat Lane, Crank Hill 
Rainford High Technology College

0810 
0822 
0831

M

M

781       Billinge - Rainford High Technology College Merseytravel 
            bus service

Rainford High Technology College 
Red Cat Lane, Crank Hill 
Billinge Newton Road

1530 
1538 
1551

M



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Stagecoach (0750) and David Ogden (1540)

Route 782 from: HAYDOCK (LIVERPOOL ROAD, SLAG LANE) via Liverpool Road, Tithebarn Road, Garswood Road, School Lane, Station Road, Garswood Road, Billinge 
Road, Newton Road, Main Street, Rainford Road, Gore’s Lane, Back Lane, Red Cat Lane, Higher Lane, Cross Pit Lane, Ormskirk Road, Old Lane to RAINFORD HIGH 
TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE. 
 
Route 782 from: RAINFORD HIGH TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE via Higher Lane, Red Cat Lane, Back Lane, Gore’s Lane, Rainford Road, Main Street, Newton Road, 
Garswood Road, Station Road, School Lane, Garswood Road, Tithebarn Road, Liverpool Road to HAYDOCK (LIVERPOOL ROAD, SLAG LANE).

Haydock Liverpool Road, Slag Lane 
Garswood School Lane, Station Road 
Billinge Newton Road, Main Street 
Red Cat Lane, Crank Hill 
Rainford High Technology College

0750 
0755 
0807 
0820 
0833

M

M

782       Haydock- Rainford High Technology College Merseytravel 
            bus service

Rainford High Technology College 
Red Cat Lane, Crank Hill 
Billinge Newton Road, Main Street 
Garswood Station 
Haydock Liverpool Road, Slag Lane 

1540 
1548 
1601 
1613 
1618

M



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Arriva

Route 783 from: CLINKHAM WOOD (MOSS BANK ROAD, SCAFELL ROAD) via Scafell Road, Moss Bank Road, Broad Lane, Mosedale Avenue, Dale Head Place, 
Loughrigg Avenue, Bowness Avenue, Esthwaite Avenue, Kirkstone Avenue, Carr Mill Road, Martindale Road, Birchley Road, Rainford Road, Gore’s Lane, Back Lane, Red 
Cat Lane, Higher Lane, Cross Pit Lane, Ormskirk Road, Old Lane, Higher Lane to RAINFORD HIGH TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE. 
 
Route 783 from: RAINFORD HIGH TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE via Higher Lane, Red Cat Lane, Back Lane, Gore’s Lane, Rainford Road, Birchley Road, Martindale Road, Carr 
Mill Road, Kirkstone Avenue, Esthwaite Avenue, Bowness Avenue, Loughrigg Avenue, Dale Head Place, Mosedale Avenue, Broad Lane, Moss Bank Road, Scafell Road to 
CLINKHAM WOOD (MOSS BANK (MOSS BANK ROAD, SCAFELL ROAD).

Clinkham Wood Moss Bank Scafell Rd 
Kirkstone Road, Carr Mill Road 
Birchley Road, Rainford Road 
Red Cat Lane, Crank Hill 
Rainford High Technology College

0800 
0812 
0817 
0826 
0835

M

M

783       Clinkham Wood - Rainford High Technology College Merseytravel 
            bus service

Rainford High Technology College 
Red Cat Lane, Crank Hill 
Birchley Road, Rainford Road 
Kirkstone Road, Carr Mill Road 
Clinkham Wood Moss Bank Scafell Rd 

1535 
1543 
1554 
1558 
1606

M



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Maghull Coaches (0800) and Hattons (1530)

Route 784 from: MERTON BANK (ISLANDS BROW,HINCKLEY ROAD) via Hinckley Road, Shenton Avenue, Desford Avenue, Chain Lane, Laffak Road, Woodlands Road, 
Haresfinch View, Green Leach Lane, Derwent Road, Woodlands Road, Carr Mill Road, Martindale Road, Mossbank Road, Birchley Road, Rainford Road, Gore’s Lane, Back 
Lane, Red Cat Lane, Higher Lane, Cross Pit Lane, Ormskirk Road, Old Lane, Higher Lane to RAINFORD HIGH TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE. 
 
Route 784 from: RAINFORD HIGH TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE via Higher Lane, Red Cat Lane, Back Lane, Gore’s Lane, Rainford Road, Birchley Road, Mossbank Road, 
Martindale Road, Carr Mill Road, Woodlands Road, Derwent Road, Green Leach Lane, Haresfinch View, Woodlands Road, Carr Mill Road, Laffak Road, Chain Lane, 
Hinckley Road to MERTON BANK (HINCKLEY ROAD,MOWBRAY AVENUE).

Merton Bank Islands Brow, Hinckley Rd 
Kirkstone Avenue, Carr Mill Road 
Birchley Road, Rainford Road 
Red Cat Lane, Back Lane 
Rainford High Technology College

0800 
0811 
0816 
0821 
0831

M

M

784       Haresfinch - Rainford High Technology College Merseytravel 
            bus service

Rainford High Technology College 
Red Cat Lane, Crank Hill 
Birchley Road, Rainford Road 
Kirkstone Road, Carr Mill Road 
Merton Bank Hinkley Road, Mowbray Av 

1530 
1538 
1548 
1553 
1604

M



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service 
       operated by David Ogden (0818) 
       and Arriva (1530)

Route 786 from: ST HELENS (BICKERSTAFFE STREET) via Bickerstaffe Street, Victoria Square, Cotham Street, Baldwin St, Duke Street, Denton’s Green Lane, Rainford 
Road, Rainford By-Pass, Pasture Lane, Church Road, Ormskirk Road, Old Lane, Higher Lane to RAINFORD HIGH TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE. 
 
Route 786 from: RAINFORD HIGH TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE via Higher Lane, Cross Pit Lane, Church Road, Pasture Lane, Rainford By-Pass, Rainford Road, Greenfield 
Road, Denton’s Green Lane, Duke Street, Cotham Street, Victoria Square, Bickerstaffe Street, Link Road, Corporation Street, Hall Street, Bickerstaffe Street to ST HELENS 
(BICKERSTAFFE STREET).

St Helens Bickerstaffe Street 
Windle Island 
Rainford High Technology College

0818 
0827 
0840

M

M

786       St Helens Town Centre - Rainford High Technology College
            Merseytravel bus service

Rainford High Technology College 
Windle Island 
St Helens Bickerstaffe Street 

1530 
1544 
1552

M

Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Code used: 
     -  Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Arriva 
        (0820) and Warrington’s Own Buses (1540)

Route 787 from: HARD LANE (CITY ROAD) via Hard Lane, Greenfield Road, Denton’s Green Lane, Rainford Road, Rainford By-Pass, Pasture Lane, Church Road, 
Ormskirk Road, Old Lane, Higher Lane to RAINFORD HIGH TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE. 
 
Route 787 from: RAINFORD HIGH TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE via Higher Lane, Cross Pit Lane, Church Road, Pasture Lane, Rainford By-Pass, Rainford Road, Greenfield 
Road, Dentons Green Lane, Hard Lane to HARD LANE (CITY ROAD). 

Hard Lane City Road 
Windle Island 
Rainford High Technology College

0820 
0830 
0842

M

M

787       Hard Lane - Rainford High Technology College Merseytravel 
            bus service

Rainford High Technology College 
Windle Island 
Hard Lane City Road

1540 
1556 
1605

M



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service 
       operated by Maghull Coaches (0819) 
       and Arriva (1540). 

Route 791 from: ECCLESTON (KNOWSLEY ROAD/ALDER HEY ROAD) via Millfields, Church Lane, Chapel Lane, Millbrook Lane, Bleak Hill Road, Rainford Road, Rainford 
By-Pass, Pasture Lane, Church Road, Ormskirk Road, Old Lane, Higher Lane to RAINFORD HIGH TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE. 
 
Route 791 from: RAINFORD HIGH TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE via Higher Lane, Cross Pit Lane, Church Road, Pasture Lane, Rainford By Pass, Rainford Road, Bleak Hill 
Road, Millbrook Lane, Chapel Lane, Church Lane, Burrows Lane to ECCLESTON PARK (BURROWS LANE, NEW ROAD).

Eccleston Knowsley Road, Alder Hey Rd 
Windle Island 
Rainford High Technology College

0819 
0826 
0842

M

M

791       Eccleston (Park) - Rainford High Technology College Merseytravel 
             bus service

Rainford High Technology College 
Windle Island 
Eccleston Church Lane, Millfields 
Eccleston Park Burrows Lane

1540 
1554 
1600 
1603

M

Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Maghull Coaches.

Route 792 from: GILLARS GREEN (BURROWS LANE) via Burrows Lane, Church Lane, Chapel Lane, Millbrook Lane, Bleak Hill Road, Rainford Road, Rainford By-Pass, 
Pasture Lane, Church Road, Ormskirk Road, Old Lane, Higher Lane to RAINFORD HIGH TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE. 
 
Route 792 from: RAINFORD HIGH TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE via Higher Lane, Cross Pit Lane, Church Road, Pasture Lane, Rainford By Pass, Rainford Road, Bleak Hill 
Road, Millbrook Lane, Chapel Lane, Church Lane, Burrows Lane to GILLARS GREEN (KNOWLES HOUSE AVENUE).

Gillars Green Burrows Lane 
Windle Island 
Rainford High Technology College

0818 
0826 
0842

M

M

792       Gillars Green - Rainford High Technology College Merseytravel 
            bus service

Rainford High Technology College 
Windle Island 
Gillars Green Burrows Lane

1530 
1538 
1552

M



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Code used: 
     -  Merseytravel Bus Service 
        operated by Huyton Travel Ltd (0815) 
        and Stagecoach (1530)

Route 793 from: TOLL BAR (PRESCOT ROAD, LUGSMORE LANE) via Prescot Road, Dunriding Lane, Knowsley Road, Mill Brow, Chapel Lane, Millbrook Lane, Bleak Hill 
Road, Rainford Road, Rainford By-Pass, Longwood Close, St Helens Road, Rainford By-Pass, Pasture Lane, Church Road, Ormskirk Road, Old Lane, Higher Lane to 
RAINFORD HIGH TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE. 
Route 793 from: RAINFORD HIGH TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE via Higher Lane, Cross Pits Lane, Church Road, Pasture Lane, Rainford By-Pass, Rainford Road, Bleak Hill 
Road, Millbrook Lane, Chapel Lane, Mill Brow, Knowsley Road, Dunriding Lane, Prescot Road to TOLL BAR (PRESCOT ROAD, LUGSMORE LANE).

Toll Bar Prescot Road, Lugsmore Lane 
Eccleston Chapel Lane 
Windle Island 
Rainford High Technology College 

0815 
0824 
0828 
0836

M

M

793       Toll Bar - Rainford High Technology College Merseytravel 
            bus service

Rainford High Technology College 
Windle Island 
Eccleston Chapel Lane 
Toll Bar Prescot Road, Lugsmore Lane 

1530 
1540 
1548 
1557

M

Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Huyton Travel Ltd (0818) and Maghull Coaches (1530).
Route 794 from: DENTONS GREEN LANE, LINGHOLME ROAD via Dentons Green Lane, Rivington Road, Hewitt Avenue, Ellison Drive, Dodd Avenue, Alder Hey Road, Kiln 
Lane, Millbrook Lane, Bleak Hill Road, Rainford Rd, Rainford By-Pass, Pasture Lane, Church Road, Ormskirk Road, Old Lane, Higher Lane to RAINFORD HIGH 
TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE. 
Route 794 from: RAINFORD HIGH TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE via Higher Lane, Cross Pit Lane, Church Road, Pasture Lane, Rainford By-Pass, Rainford Road, Bleak Hill 
Road, Millbrook Lane, Kiln Lane, Alder Hey Road, Dodd Avenue, Ellison Drive, Hewitt Avenue, Rivington Road, Dentons Green Lane, Lingholme Road to DENTONS GREEN 
LANE, LINGHOLME ROAD. 

Dentons Green Lane 
Windle Island 
Rainford High Technology College

0818 
0828 
0838

M

M

794       Dentons Green - Rainford High Technology College Merseytravel 
            bus service

Rainford High Technology College 
Windle Island 
Dentons Green Lane

1530 
1538 
1548

M


